

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5272/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2006 in CM No.1192/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHASHI BALA AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.S. MAHINDERA (D) TH. LR'S & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Tyagi,Adv.
Dr. Aparana Bhardwaj,Adv.
Mr. Atishi Dipankar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Brijendra Chahar,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Rupa Dayal,Adv.
Ms. Bharti,Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Chahar,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Jain,Adv.
Mr. Jagbir Singh Malik,Adv.
for M/s. O.P. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput] [Om Prakash]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master